
 

 

 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

 
SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 01 

 

17 February 2025 
 

Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of One (1) Lot – CCTV Surveillance System. 

Invitation to Bid (IB) No. 2025-01-008 

 
The Construction Industry Authority of the Philippines (CIAP) Bids and Awards Committee hereby includes, revises, amends, deletes 

and/or adapts the following provisions in the Philippine Bidding Document for the abovementioned procurement project: 

 
Section Original Provision / Requirement Amendment / Final Requirement / Clarification 

Section VI. 
Specifications 

8. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
 A. EQUIPMENT 
 
Mini PTZ Dome Camera (13 pcs.) 
• 5MP LightHunter Active Deterrence Mini PTZ 

Camera 
• High quality image with 5MP, 1/2.7"CMOS 

sensor 
• Ultra 265, H.265, H.264, MJPEG 
• LightHunter technology ensures ultra-high image 

quality in low illumination environment 
• Up to 120 dB Optical WDR (Wide Dynamic 

8. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
 A. EQUIPMENT 
 
Mini PTZ Dome Camera (13 pcs.) 
• 5MP Mini PTZ Camera 
• High quality image with 5MP, 1/2.7"CMOS 

sensor 
• Ultra 265, H.265, H.264, MJPEG 
• Applicable Technology to ensure ultra-high 

image quality in low illumination environment. 
• Up to 120 dB Optical WDR (Wide Dynamic 

Range) 



Range) 
• Built-in Mic & Speaker 
• Smart IR, Up to 50 m (164 ft) IR distance and 

10m (33 ft) warm light distance 
• Micro SD, up to 256GB 
• IP66 protection 
• DC12V or PoE (IEEE 802.3af) power supply 

• Built-in Mic & Speaker 
• Smart IR, up to 50 m (164 ft) IR distance and 10m 

(33 ft) warm light distance 
• Micro SD, up to 256GB 
• IP66 protection 
• DC12V or PoE (IEEE 802.3af) power supply 

 Bullet Outdoor Camera (37 pcs.) 
• High quality image with 5MP, 1/2.7"CMOS 

sensor 
• 5MP (2880*1620) @ 25/20fps; 
• Ultra 265, H.265, H.264, MJPEG 
• Easystar technology ensures high image quality 

in low illumination environment 
• 120dB true WDR technology enables clear 

image in strong light scene 
• Support 9:16 Corridor Mode 
• Built-in Mic 
• Smart IR, up to 50m (164ft) IR distance 
• Supports 256 G Micro SD card 
• IP67 protection 
• Support PoE power supply 
• 3-Axis 

Bullet Outdoor Camera (37 pcs.) 
• High quality image with 5MP, 1/2.7"CMOS 

sensor 
• 5MP (2880*1620) @ 25/20fps; 
• Ultra 265, H.265, H.264, MJPEG 
• Applicable Technology to ensure high image 

quality in low illumination environment 
• 120dB true WDR technology enables clear 

image in strong light scene 
• Support 9:16 Corridor Mode 
• Built-in Mic 
• Smart IR, up to 50m (164ft) IR distance 
• Supports 256 G Micro SD card 
• IP67 protection 
• Support PoE power supply 
• 3-Axis 

Section III. Bid 
Data Sheet 

Can we remove the Special PCAB License of at least 
Category D and Small B in auxiliary works as part of 
the Technical Documents? 

 
 
 

 

No. The contractor must be licensed of at least 
Category D and Small B in auxiliary works as per 
requirements stated in the Bid Data Sheet in 
compliance with the contractors licensing law.  
 
Under Republic Act No. 4566, known as the 
"Contractors' License Law," and its amendment 
under Republic Act No. 11711, obtaining a valid 



 
 

 
 

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES 
An Attached Agency of the Department of Trade and Industry 
5/F Executive Building Center 369 Sen. Gil J. Puyat Ave. cor. Makati Ave Makati City, 
Philippines Website: www.construction.gov.ph 
E-mail address: ciap@construction.gov.ph 
Telephone Number: + (632) 8895-6826 

Cert No. 24/182135 

 
   
 
Amendments/inclusions/clarifications made herein shall be considered an integral part of the said Bidding Document. 
 

For guidance and information of all concerned. 

 

 

 
DORIS U. GACHO 

Chairperson, CIAP Bids and Awards Committee 
  

Philippine Contractors Accreditation Board (PCAB) 
license is mandatory for engaging in various 
construction-related works, including the installation 
of building components such as wiring and plumbing. 
 
 

 Can we conduct an ocular inspection at CMDF-TC? Prospective Bidders may conduct on ocular 
inspection at CMDF-TC starting on 18 to 19 February 
2025. 
 
Interested bidders may coordinate with Ms. Lorna 
San Juan at cp no. 0995-508-0890. 
 
Please refer to the TOR for the complete address of 
CMDF-TC. 

Section I. Invitation 
to Bid 

Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat 
through manual submission at the office address as 
indicated below on or before 26 February 2025 at 
12:00 NN. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat 
through manual submission at the office address as 
indicated below on or before 28 February 2025 at 
12:00 NN. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

mailto:ciap@construction.gov.ph

		2025-02-17T18:47:59+0800
	Gacho Doris Umali




